Floor, New York, New York 10174 (together with its successors and assigns, “Lender”). 

W I T N E S S E T H: 

A. Pursuant to that certain Consolidated, Amended and Restated Promissory Note, 
dated of even date hereof, in the original principal amount of [TWENTY-SIX MILLION AND 
00/100 DOLLARS ($26,000,000.00]), made by , a New York limited 
liability company having an address at 884 Eastern Parkway, Brooklyn, New York 11213 
(together with its successors and permitted assigns, collectively, “Borrower”) in favor of Lender 
(as the same may be amended, supplemented, restated, increased, extended or consolidated from